CH \$490.00 153791

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hart & Cooley, Inc.		07/13/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hart & Cooley LLC	
Street Address:	5030 Corporate Exchange Blvd SE	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49512	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1537913	AMERI-BUCKET
Registration Number:	2480559	AMERICAN METAL PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	0730110	AMERI-FLOW
Registration Number:	1069270	AMERIVENT
Registration Number:	2491076	AMERI-VENT DIRECT
Registration Number:	1442701	AMPCO
Registration Number:	1074495	BIG SMOKY
Registration Number:	1550057	HART & COOLEY
Registration Number:	5271405	HART COOLEY
Registration Number:	5299481	HEATFAB
Registration Number:	1745502	KEATING KOUPLING
Registration Number:	0706653	LIMA
Registration Number:	2280991	MILCOR
Registration Number:	0903353	MILCOR
Registration Number:	1765894	PIPE PORTAL
Registration Number:	5246582	PORTALSPLUS
Registration Number:	3865306	QUICK RAIL
Registration Number:	4946885	REZZIN
Registration Number:	5768853	WARD

TRADEMARK REEL: 007063 FRAME: 0420

900571620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027158409

Email: jason.mazur@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Jason J. Mazur
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW
Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039471.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason J. Mazur
SIGNATURE:	/Jason J. Mazur/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=WC309-DE Certificate of Conversion-Certificate of Formation 13-Jul-20#page1.tif source=WC309-DE Certificate of Conversion-Certificate of Formation 13-Jul-20#page2.tif source=WC309-DE Certificate of Conversion-Certificate of Formation 13-Jul-20#page3.tif source=WC309-DE Certificate of Conversion-Certificate of Formation 13-Jul-20#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "HART & COOLEY, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HART & COOLEY,

INC." TO "HART & COOLEY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

3137130 8100V SR# 20206187227 Authentication: 203270652 Date: 07-13-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:28 AM 07/13/2020
FILED 11:28 AM 07/13/2020
SR 20206187227 - File Number 3137130

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is December 7, 1999
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Hart & Cooley, Inc.
	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Hart & Cooley LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of July , A.D. 2020 /
	By:Authorized Person
	Name: Jeff Williams
	Print or Type

DE112 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "HART & COOLEY

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.

2020, AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

A PARTY OF THE PAR

3137130 8100V SR# 20206187227

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSQC

Authentication: 203270652

Date: 07-13-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Belivered 11:28 AM 07/13/2020
FILED 11:28 AM 07/13/2020
SR 20206187227 - File Number 3137130

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability	ity company is Hart & Cooley LLC
 The Registered Office of the l located at 1209 Orange Street 	imited liability company in the State of Delaware i
	, Zip Code 19801 . The
name of the Registered Agent at such	address upon whom process against this limited
liability company may be served is T	ne Corporation Trust Company
ARROUGHOSTANIA ON ERROUGHOSTANIA ORGANIZATA ARROUGHOSTANIA ORGANIZATA ARROUGHOSTANIA ORGANIZATA ORGANIZATA ORGANIZATA ERROUGHOSTANIA ORGANIZATA ORGA	By:
	Authorized Person
	Name; Jeff Williams
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007063 FRAME: 0425

108/083-03/11/2020 REGORDED: 09/27/2020